PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

Recommended Vendor(s): W.A. Rasic/SAK Joint Venture

N =

Procurement Type: Contract Extension

3. Procurement Details:

Contract Status: Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7241
Bid Advertisement Date: Not applicable

Pre-Bid Conference Date: Not applicable

Bid/Proposal Due Date: Not applicable

Number of Downloads of Solicitation: Not applicable
Number of Bids/Proposals Received: Not applicable

. Protest Received: No

@mmoowx»

Buyer Assigned: Diane Torres

Contract Administrator: Ali Sabouni

LADWP System: Water/Water Engineering & Technical Services

N o

Contact Person for Item: Susan R. Rowghani

*

Note eRSP requires vendors to express interest either as a prime contractor or subcontractor
only in order to download solicitation documents. Downloads do not necessarily accurately
reflect unigue vendor interests as multiple individuals in an organization can download
solicitations.

A. Summary of Bids Received

Not applicable to this amendment.

B. Evaluation of Bid

Not applicable to this amendment.

C. Procurement History

Contract/ Contract Ending Contract
PO No. Term of Contract Start Date Date Amount
724 W.A. Rasic/SAK Joint Venture One-time Purchase 8/19/2014 - $109,526,460

Contract/ Contract Ending Contract
PO No. Description Term of Contract Start Date Date Amount
Construction of the River Supply
7241 Conduit Improvement Upper One-time Purchase 8/19/2014 - $109,526,460
Reach - Units 5& 6

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

Not applicable to this amendment.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7241/April 12, 2017




E. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken

Not applicable to this amendment.

F. Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business
Enterprises (DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women
Business Enterprises (WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE)

Subcontracting Participation

WSJV was awarded this contract wifh the following Good Faith Effort goals
based on the original contract amount: an MBE Goal of $1,069,423.00 (1.16
percent}, a WBE Goal of $99,995.00 (0.11 percent), and an OBE Goal of

$21,094,000.00 (23.11 percent).

Currently, 0.76% percent of the payments to date to the Contractor have been
subcontracted to the approved MBE companies and 0.05% percent of the
payments have been subcontracted to the approved WBE companies. In
addition, 14.09% percent of the current expenditures have been paid to OBE
companies. The contract is expected to meet all participation goals. A summary

of the MBE, WBE, and OBE payments is as follows:

MBE SUBCONTRACTING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT | CONTRACT EXPENDITURE AMENDED CONTRACT
($91,272,050) THRU 01/3117 (SN/A)
105 ($68,100,612)
MBE
SUBCONTRACTCR
Commitment Per:fent Actual Percent of Commitment Percent of
Amount Contract Amount Achievement Amount Contract
Lucas Builders $862,000 0.94% $487,232 0.72% N/A N/A
California
Watershed $2,423 0.00% 0 0.00% N/A N/A
Engineering
Precision
Engineering $205,000 0.22% $127,345 0.19% N/A N/A
Surveyors
Landmark
Surveying $0 0.00% $78,912 0.12% N/A N/A
Solutions
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7241/April 12, 2017 P2




WBE SUBCONTRACTING

ORIGINAL CONTRACT | CONTRACT EXPENDITURE AMENDED GONTRACT
THRU 01731117
($91,272,050) ($68,100,612) ($N/A)
WBE
SUBCONTRACTOR
Commitment | Percent of Actual Percent of Commitment Percent of
Amount Contract Amount Achievement Amount Contract
Farwe_st $74,995 0.08% $48,351 0.07% N/A N/A
Corrosion
Pinnacle $25,000 0.03% 0 0.00% N/A N/A
Petroleum
OBE SUBCONTRACTING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT | CONTRACT EXPENDITURE AMENDED CONTRACT
($91,272,050) THRU 01/31/17 (SNIA)
’ {($68,100,612)
OBE
SUBCONTRACTOR
Commitment Percent of Actual Percent of Commitment Percent of
Amount Contract Amount Achievement Amount Contract
GeoconWest $2,300,000 2.52% $1,456,767 2.14% N/A N/A
(.:h'ef. $2,000,000 2.19% $1,748,680 2.57% N/A N/A
Engineering
Cell Crete $1,195,000 1.31% $43,684 0.06% N/A N/A
Nicholson $1,349,000 1.48% $1,400,355 2.06% N/A N/A
Vibro-Acoustic $250,000 0.27% $106,550 0.16% N/A N/A
Northwest Pipe | $10,000,000 10.96% | $4,192,027 6.16% N/A N/A
Western
Pacific Precast
{Previously
known as $4,000,000 4.38% $3,911,857 5.74% N/A N/A
Precast
Management
Corp)
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7241/April 12, 2017 P3




